Stan w dniu 31 XII

TABL. 10 (78). BEZROBOTNI ZAREJESTROWANI, STOPA BEZROBOCIA ORAZ OFERTY PRACY

REGISTERED UNEMPLOYED PERSONS, UNEMPLOYMENT RATE AS WELL AS JOB OFFERS

As of 31 XIl

WYSZCZEGOLNIENIE

2000

2003

2004

SPECIFICATION

Bezrobotni zarejestrowani ...
mezczyzni .
kobiety

Oferty pracy ......cccceevveveeneeieennen.
Bezrobotni na 1 oferte pracy ........

Dotychczas niepracujacy .............

Zwolnieni z przyczyn dotyczacych
zakfadu pracy ........cccceeeiieene

Posiadajacy prawo do zasitku ......

Dtugotrwale bezrobotni “

Stopa bezrobocia rejestrowanego |

W LICZBACH BEZWZGLEDNYCH

IN ABSOLUTE NUMBERS

147219
62573
84646

442
333

191525
91598
99927

377
508

179658
83035
96623

454
396

W % OGOtU BEZROBOTNYCH

IN % OF TOTAL UNEMPLOYED PERSONS

18,3

6,1
23,9
40,6

16,6 |

18,5

6,8
17,0
51,8

W % IN %

224 |

17,6

53
16,7
53,3

Registered unemployed persons
men
females

Job offers

Unemployed persons per a job offer

Previously not employed

Terminated for company reasons
Possessing benefit rights
Long-term unemployed persons*“

21,4 | Registered unemployment rate”

a Pozostajacy bez pracy powyzej 12 miesiecy. b Patrz uwagi ogélne, ust. 2 na str. 103.
a Persons without work for more than 12 months. b See general notes, item 2 on page 103.



